
 
                                  37571 Mountain View Road 

   Burney, CA  96013     

                                 (530) 335-4576 

                                         (530) 335-3554 FAX 

 

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 2025 

 

DAY DATE TEAM LOCATION TIME 

Thurs.-Sat. March 6-8 Los Molinos Softball Tournament Los Molinos TBA 

TBA TBA Princeton# Burney TBA 

Saturday TBA Fall River Baseball Round Robin Fall River TBA 

TBA TBA Tulelake# DH Burney TBA 

Fri.-Sat. March 14-15 Anderson Softball Tourney Big League Dreams TBA 

TBA TBA Dunsmuir# DH Dunsmuir TBA 

Tuesday March 18 Weed# DH Weed 2:00/4:00 

TBA TBA Hayfork# DH Hayfork TBA 

Tuesday April 1 Chester* Chester 4:00 p.m. 

Friday April 4 Bye   

Tuesday April 8 Los Molinos* Burney 4:00 p.m. 

Friday April 11 Redding Christian* Redding Christian 4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday April 22 Core Butte* Burney 4:00 p.m. 

Friday April 25 Chester* Burney 4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday April 29 Bye   

Friday May 2 Los Molinos*  Los Molinos 4:00 p.m. 

Tuesday May 6 Redding Christian* (Senior Day) Burney 4:00 p.m. 

Friday May 9 Core Butte* Chico 4:00 p.m. 

Friday May 16 Baseball Playoffs Round I TBA TBA 

Tuesday May 20 Baseball Playoffs Round II TBA TBA 

Tuesday May 20 Softball Playoffs Round I TBA TBA 

Thursday May 22 Softball Playoffs Round II TBA TBA 

Saturday May 24 Baseball/Softball Championships TBA TBA 

*Signifies League Games #Signifies Non-League Games 

 

Varsity Coach (Baseball):  TBA    BHS Phone:  (530) 335-4576 

Varsity Coach (Softball):    Teo Perez   Mascot: Raiders    

Principal:    Ray Guerrero  Colors:   Green & Gold 

Athletic Director:   Kevin Bower   

 

      
 

 

Updated:  May 23, 2024     

 

 

 

 


